



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 5214/2025 & CRL.M.A. 22535/2025**

RAJA KUMAR & ANR.Petitioners
Through: Appearance not given

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI
AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, APP for
the State

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
08.09.2025

At request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, list on
24.11.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 8, 2025
"SS"