



\$~12

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.M.C. 5214/2025 & CRL.M.A. 22535/2025

RAJA KUMAR & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar, APP for
the State.

SI Sneh, PS BHD Nagar,
SI Gayatri, Security Bapu
Dham.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

24.11.2025

1. None appears for the petitioners.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. List on 04.02.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 24, 2025

"SK"